Paviljoen Poels:
Willy Op ’t Root-Beterams

* 04-05-17 130-11-01

Joke Berkers 03-01-14 05-12-01
Tina Derikx-Philipsen 05-04-14 07-12-01
Dré Lousberg 14-08-13 07-12-01
Tilla Snijckers-Cuijpers 16-11-12  25-12-01
Betsie Schreurs-Evers 02-09-20 19-02-02
Zus van Boven-Smits 17-12-08 31-03-02
Sjang Knoben 02-05-23 03-04-02
Tonny Mulder-Ansems 05-09-13  15-04-02
Truus van IJzendoorn-Peek 17-04-14 14-06-02
Mia Jeurissen-Cox 13-05-11 23-06-02
Emilie Dohmen-Cox 05-07-08 28-06-02
Berty Reumkens-Lhomme 29-06-24 11-08-02
Clara Wolters-van Dick 26-06-14 23-08-02
Betsie Heerema 16-02-21 18-09-02
Astmacentrum:
Elisabeth Cremers-Stevens *16-02-29 T06-12-01
Leendert Schaap 25-01-34 25-02-02
Mathieu Hissel 11-10-22 08-04-02
Aangeboden door %\\/\
EVERS
UITVAARTVERZORGING
Horn

Met dank aan allen

die hun vertrouwen in ons hebben gesteld.

Verpleeghuis Hornerheide Horn




Overledenen 2001 - Allerheiligen - 2002

Somatiek:

Tjeu Reijnders

Maria Bemmelmans-Jeanson
Truus Janssen-Teeuwen
Tjeu Theunissen

Wiel Saes

Tiny Brentjens-Pétgens

Ria Crasborn-Hennissen

Maria Koumans-de Seriere du Bisournet

Louis Rutten-Wijenberg
Antoinette Bijvank-Hamelijnck
Fransien Timmermans-Dirmne
Toke Derikx-Geenen

Helena Mans-Quicken

To Geraedts-Smeets

Christien Poels-Peeters

Leen Weerts-Briels

Paviljoen 1:

Lies Amendt-Geerlings

Dien Bremer-Walkers

Maria van der Borgh-Wolters
Nelly Brouwers-Verstappen
Jan Smeets

Nelly van den Beuken-Loyen
Sjang Spreeuwenberg

Ber Bongers

Jet Peters-Verstappen

Leen Seuren-Houben
Rose-Marie Hesse-Kettner
Frangois Wehrens

*11-05-22 $29-10-01

*

09-11-18
21-12-22
05-12-18
07-02-28
02-03-13
29-12-13
24-07-15
19-08-15
22-07-04
31-01-34
08-09-17
18-06-20
12-10-16
09-02-15
22-05-30

10-11-01
11-12-01
13-12-01
04-01-02
11-01-02
17-01-02
30-01-02
31-01-02
30-04-02
24-05-02
15-07-02
17-07-02
30-08-02
21-09-02
27-09-02

26-09-14 116-10-01

25-12-25
30-09-17
22-05-22
17-03-40
19-01-30
28-05-19
19-10-13
06-07-14
25-11-18
29-10-25
17-02-06

01-03-02
15-03-02
25-05-02
23-06-02
21-07-02
26-07-02
15-08-02
19-08-02
19-08-02
02-09-02
07-09-02

Paviljoen 2:

Trina Meuwissen-Tholen
Netje Smeets

Jan van Buggenum

John Thomassen-Odenkirchen
Lies Cuypers-Fermans

Jan Mosterdijk

Tiela van Dieren-Maréchal
Sjeng Janssen

Wiel Knoben

Anna Stolbroeclkx-Mains
Agnes (Zus) van Boven
Broer (Bair) Beijnsberger
Dien Mertens-Cremers
Hubert Severins

Betje Berben-Wulms

Paviljoen 3:

Henri Snel

An van der Kooij-Smeijers
Tjeu Mooren

Louis Janssen

Mia Brouwers

Lies Heynen-Beunen
Fons Wolfs

An Geenen-Geraedts
Tjeu Geraets

Reneer Verheijen

Trui Kurstjens-Schmitz
Willem de Reyer

07-01-26
11-02-32
11-06-20
16-01-13
07-11-24
31-10-22
17-04-14
16-01-17
14-07-06
07-09-11
02-08-20
01-03-04
08-11-17
08-08-15

* 29-11-14 114-09-01

12-10-01
31-10-01
29-11-01
17-12-01
11-01-02
10-02-02
19-02-02
21-02-02
23-02-02
23-04-02
08-05-02
18-07-02
07-08-02
18-09-02

*15-08-07 121-10-01

25-02-12
20-04-05
06-02-16
04-04-18
17-05-28
11-08-17
20-08-16
18-03-24
19-02-19
04-03-09
08-02-22

28-10-01
12-11-01
19-11-01
20-11-01
27-03-02
23-04-02
26-04-02
26-06-02
10-07-02
19-09-02
01-10-02



